GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2143
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15% December, 2023

ORDNANCE CLOTHING FACTORY
2143. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to place orders for newly designed digital army
uniform, blanket and other products with the Ordnance Clothing Factory (TCL Group) based
in Parliamentary Constituency of Shahjahanpur in Uttar Pradesh for the year 2023-24;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also received requests from the public representatives in this
regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in the regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir.
(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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